ZQ0107, ZQ0207, ZQ0307, ZQ0407
ZQ2107, ZQ2207 and ZQ2307
Pointer frequency meters with exchangeable scales
 ZQ - POINTER FREQUENCY METERS
WITH EXCHANGEABLE SCALES
FEATURES:
Small self-consumption •
•

correspond to the rules of construction of sea-going ships.
The instrument case is marked by an anchor:  and a
capital letter L at the end of the type designation.
Special versions
On special demand it is possible to deliver pointer
frequency meters with measuring ranges (lower limit 10
Hz, upper limit 450 Hz) and rated input voltages different
from specified. The accuracy class depends on the
measuring range.
TECHNICAL DATA
ACCURACY:
accuracy class: •
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
 45...55 Hz, 48...52 Hz, 55...65 Hz class 0.5
 45...65 Hz class 1
DESIGN:
Material of housing: PC
uninflammable, according to UL 94 V-0
Enclosure protection:Case IP 52, terminal contacts IP 00
(IP 20 for connection terminals)
according to EN 60529: 1989
Operating position Vertical
Test voltage 2 kV rms
according to EN 61010-1: 1990
AMBIENT CONDITIONS JVF (DIN 40 040)
Climatic conditions:
Standards EN 60051-1: 1995/01
EN 60051-2: 1984
EN 60051-9: 1988
Temperature:
Reference range of operation +18 … +28°C
Nominal range of operation -25 … +55°C
Storing -40 … +70°C
Humidity up to 80% (without condensing)
Page 1
MEASURING RANGE:
Measuring range Input voltage Type
100V,
110V,
230V
ZQ0107,
ZQ0207,
ZQ0307,
ZQ2107,
ZQ2207,
ZQ2307
45...55 Hz,
55...65 Hz,
48...52 Hz,
45...65 Hz
400V,
500V